Potential beam screen damage during
guench tests

Results of the MADX simulations

Vera Chetvertkova
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Offset with
respect to the

reference orbit
was 2 cm
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3-corrector bump
(in MADX, thin lenses):

MCBH.14L6: -112.47 urad
MCBH.12L6: 5.60 urad
MCBCH.10L6: -118.91 urad
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ADT Kick:
A*sin(n*kt+f)

A — amplitude of a single kick (?)

kt — tune value; to maximize the excitation
f — phase (any number)

n — number of the turn




MQ.12L6

310 thin lenses -> resolution 1cm
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A =0.221e-6;
kt = 64.27957294:
f =0.0;
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A = (0.221e-6; S
tk = 64.27957294;
f = 3.0;




pPX

0.00000 -

-0.00005—-
-0.00010—-
-0.00015-
-0.00020—-
—0.00025-
000030] MB.C12L6

-0.00035 -

MQ.12L6

MCBH.12L6

;'
j
{
!

MS.12L6

20505 20510

20515



